
t. • 
No.: KPNIDK/4/2024-Al 

Govt. College Kattappana 

Dated:-05-06-2025 

Ref:- Tender Notification No. KPNIDK/4/2024-A1 

Tender No. KPNIDK/T-02/2025-26 

As per the references, sealed Tenders are invited for the supply 

of Chemical Synthesis Instruments for setting up of Research Lab for the year 

2025-26 in the Physics department for RS 357000( Rupees three lakhs fifty 

seven thousand only) as specified in the schedule attached with the Tender 

Form. Tender Form can be obtained from the college office 11.06.2025,10.00 AM 

to 20.06.2025,02.00 PM (only on Working days) On the payment of RS 800/-

+18% GST and duplicate for RS.400 +18% GST. The Cost of Tender once paid 

will not refunded. The sealed cover containing the Tender should be addressed 

to " The principal, Government College kattappana " with tender No and duly 

superscribed on the cover 'Tender for the Supply of Chemical Synthesis 

Instruments for setting up of Research Lab for the year 2025-26.' Tender 

should be attach with EMD 1% of the total cost in the Form of demand draft 

drawn in favour of the principal, Government college Kattappana at SBI 

Kattappana for not less than Rs. 3570/-(Rupees three thousand five hundred 

seventy only) as EMD along with an agreement executed on stamp paper 

worth RS 200/- All the conditions laid down in the kerala Store Purchase 

Manual should followed . Last date fixed 	for sale of Tender form is 

20.06.2025 till 02.00 pm Intending tenderers should sent their tenders so as 

to reach ti-us office on or before 20.06.2025 by 3:PM. Late tenders will not be 

accepted. Received tenders will be opened on 20.06.2025 at 3.30 PM in the 

presence of tenderers or their authorised representatives. Those who intend to 

purchase tender form by post should send RS 50/- by money order in addition 

to the amount of cost, Rates, GST and conditions of supply of articles should 



ole1  ny be stated separately in respect of each firm. Tenders without sufficient 

EMD are liable to be rejected . The period of firmness of rate quoted will be up 
to 31.03.2026. 

The Undersigned will have theright to cancel or extend the tender 

forhialities at any time without further ndtice. 

Co joy to7--1. The Deputy Superintendent of Govt. Press, TVM (With GIL) 
The Director I & PAD Department TVM (with GIL) 
Head Accountant. 

Kannan V 
Signed by Kannan V 	 PAL KTPN IDK 
Date: 05-06-2025 15:31:21 

S 



Government College Katlappana 

At liliated to the Mahathmagandhi University Kottayam 

Accredited by NAAC with A Grade 

Principal,Govt College Kattappart, Kattappana P 0-685508, Phone No:04868- 

272347,9188900172,E 

Mail:gckattappana.dce@kerala.gov.in,gckattappana@gmail.com  

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Re-Tender Notice 

Tender No :KPNJDKiT-0212025-26 

Subject: 'Purchase of Chemical Synthesis Instruments for setfing up of Research 

Lab 

Tendering Authority:Principal Govt College Kattappana 

Estimated Cost 357000/- 

Tender Document Fee 800+GST@18% 144 = 944/- 

Earnest Money Deposit 3570/- 

Starting Date of sale of Tender Form 11/06/2025 10.00 AM 

Last date of sale of tender form 20/06/2025 02.00 PM 

Last date of receipt of filled up sealed 

tender 
20/06/2025 03.00 PM 

Date of opening the tender 20/06/2025 03.30 PM 

Tender No KPNIDK/T-02/2025-26 

Identification No KPNIDKI04/2024-A1 

Period of Firmness 31/03/2026 

Kannan V 

PRL KTPN IDK 

Signed by Kannan V 
Date: 05-06-2025 15:36:18 



cncnicZ: KPNIDK/4/2024-Al 

(no33Qg £gp) 

05-06-2025 

Ref :-Tender Nolification-No.KPNIDKI4/2024-A1 

Tender No. KPNIDK/T-02/2025-26 

nJCTh 6)scT3(uM c(D3kTkY 

woi .(gceoapdom 2025 -26 ovomomla a6r&omle 

nJ3aa)' onal pnico3u)LI cdlm1 

e6m6nu8 Q36ulcmwIa5 (noøm)JcooJc(mThos1cw a3 oi.j Qsc&wq.SUZ 

a&6rTmo.357000/- ((rri' eJ&&IMrMl 	 ScU ae) 

uqs @ceolaxo8 CRSICPJXnS1CTIY 	øgmGuncsZ 	 nikios 

flk)J(M13o 6)5C18CW(3 @iO3OCo aa3a@9 G3OnOlmSk?58 CT)lClDo 11.06.2025 

20.06.2025 oj6xo jcrn&zfl daffum&u3 10.00 n4n4)o qm)e 2. 0i n@c ()J6xö 

J(CTfl(?5)36flt. 6)SC1BCW(8 rsD3Oc 6Crr5Ini' 800+18% OST q.. (waaç 

6)SC18CW(3 l2n030o wrolff 400 +18% GST q. 3 wm 3entesn8cw 8  &ooaflcyt 

6)S(&WQ(JZ 

aowaoc 	em cm nio 	la,8(MM)COT&MUEP.  

,cBQJOlCTö NOgg qa@l9J3CWV 2025-26 	nJ3C 	nflfl' prjawuid 

GkeS%)ø8 CnSlGThCRSICTU' C)J&)Ø6fl)6t13U8 nym' cøe msn36ri5' 

(mbS,(58 &Q6)S 63 

umaoco 3570/-OrUM9Mt &3o3mm ga n5kom cgniso 0c18m364  

jøl SB!, Kattapparia Branth- wooqjcm t1 	cuikuSl 

S&3S' m)c6ruCru 	£03CZ SmJ 	2O0/-js 3 

UlTh%& 6)S(&W(8 cn000iS4 6)S (Th63a,6T1(0)36M 	(Cio ce,cö 

83ø16x &O( nJ(86)401(flS 3C&)JQ 	JO6rm93ffn nO 

(15I6flJfftUffi&, 	CUJOD 	'kIcc. (3(803(Tt5 Cri030o oiko8njo nyoCc&ecm 

a5koxthI 11.06.2025 ,10.00 AM i4(mo3 20.06.2025, 	02.00 	fln4)0 	OJ6Xb 

6)SC&WQ6U8 20.06.2025, 03.00 n364)c ( 

c)o_• 633n.dlCflSkö& eit%)6fl3(MDGfll 6)6X)Jc& Øcmoi nW6fl5h%3(tØ)ej. 



(iIQJ(flk 3.30 niln4)o (It nU3W3 	6)S(&W(b 6)O)36)S)3, S14fl)3CI8 

6cmcQ) 	 mw1so3 m3cr6kJJçaYS 	sc&wqs&i 

xThoGrit c>sc&w @noho cioeik 	mcIt 50/- gco mwIcEbo 

63033 m(flcqo Oko m1ce(o 

TW)36fli QX5IQ)3© aikb(U) (30l,S (IbSo GThJtDJO(Z51ö) c3teJ3crgtI8 

x)osnt . oi cio®*It 31.03.2026 cixo 

mmognt 	cD)36xm3w3 	fllco 	S36X) 	(3(QJ3(fl5 

ocpaomo ppp cmow1soø cflrn%oQkS óraocnt. 

snuc$ crl6n(, mci . jmY, 	malmaunjøo (i &(UV 

CTOn&c) 

mu 	o856;(b4 	c1JmGThrcoo 

c'nncW' 

Signed by Kannan V 

Date: 05-06-2025 15:33:03 	 Kannan V 

PRL KTPN IDK 



3©o anOOWThOWOtflJSl m 	&>QJ3Ub3Qi& 

cru.aonjcoo. 

Accredited by NAAC with A Grade 

ao&Lmoc3 	 m,a,ci rd a685508,acD36n8 

cocni8:04868-272347,9188900172 E-mail 

:gckatiappana@gmail.com,gckattappana.dce@kerala.gov.in  

c(O: sc&wc3 cnoknY 	 - 

e8ejomY mmx8 :KPNIDKIT-02/2025-26 	n05-06-2025 

cSo: 010-0(84 PJ36MIaPJaY eS€x53 m cmxnitmi rUc9)ø5fl%UBU8 C)J36UCffl( 

mcrmnw14- 

G(8'eJ3(Tu n030c aSk4m (øc(CTO 

dad 
11/06/2025 10.00 AM 

(3(8'QJ3CflY nlJ3Oo 

moJmocT53cm 	) 
20/06/2025 02.00 PM 

rjlnJq 13 QLqj G('QJOCl1,US 

(TuJ1&,øla3cn) cmc)Jm)om adkwas2 
20/06/2025 03.00 PM 

naocrg&uB 	oam 0, 0 20/06/2025 03.30 PM 

357000/- 

Qsc&wc8 rMOMWOO cti 800+GST@18% 144 = 944/- 

mløm goiç 3570/- 

mcni3 KPNIDK/T-02/2025-26 

comicS 	 - KPNIDK/36/2025-Al 

ti mlenoø conii 31/03/2026 

Signed by xannan v 	 Kannan V 

Date: 05-06-2025 16:15:44 	PFIL KTPN 10K 




